Permanent: Old Cazadero 300

OLD CAZADERO 300K PERMANENT

AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO
START: Marina Safeway
0.0 START 15 Marina Blvd (at Buchanan St), San Francisco
Open: +00:00 Close: +01:00 0.00
0.0 STRAIGHT  Head west on Marina Blvd 0.80
0.8 STRAIGHT  Becomes Mason St 1.10
1.9 LEFT Old Mason St at stop sign 0.02
1.9 RIGHT Immediate right uphill on Crissy Field Ave at stop sign 0.20
2.1 RIGHT Lincoln Blvd 0.20
2.3 RIGHT Battery East Trail 0.20
2.5 STRAIGHT Golden Gate Bridge bike path: cross bridge on west sidewalk 2.10
4.6 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.05
4.7 LEFT Alexander Ave; follow centerline to continue on 2nd St 1.50
6.2 RIGHT Richardson St 0.04
6.2 LEFT Bridgeway; go through Sausalito 2.38
8.6  STRAIGHT  Bike path 2.38
11.0 LEFT East Blithedale Rd 0.10
11.1 RIGHT Camino Alto: climb begins 1.30
12.4 STRAIGHT Summit: name changes to Corte Madera Ave 1.00
13.4 STRAIGHT Name changes to Magnolia Ave 2.18
15.6 LEFT Kent (at Woodland; College of Marin on right) 0.54
16.1 STRAIGHT Ross Commons 0.35
16.4 LEFT Lagunitas Rd 0.09
16.5 RIGHT Shady Ln 0.54
17.1 RIGHT Bolinas Ave 0.05
17.1 LEFT San Anselmo Ave 0.56
17.7 LEFT Stay on San Anselmo Ave: follow bike route signs 0.31
18.0 RIGHT Stay on San Anselmo 0.56
18.6 BEAR LEFT 6-way intersection: Lansdale Ave (left-side "straight" option) 0.36
18.9 RIGHT Pastori Ave 0.01
18.9 LEFT Center Blvd 0.26
19.2 STRAIGHT Broadway, downtown Fairfax 0.10
19.3 RIGHT Claus Dr 0.10
19.4 LEFT Sir Francis Drake Blvd 5.20
24.6 RIGHT Nicasio Valley Road @ Sir Francis Drake 7.70
32.3 RIGHT Pt. Reyes-Petaluma Rd 3.30
35.6  STRAIGHT Water & restrooms: Cheese Factory on left 1.00
36.6 LEFT Hicks Valley Rd 2.70
39.3 RIGHT Wilson Hill Rd 2.50
41.8 LEFT Chileno Valley Rd 9.70
Tomales-Petaluma Rd.
>1.5 LEFT Caution: High-speed traffic for 1.2 miles 1.20
52.7 RIGHT Alexander Rd 0.90
53.6 LEFT Fallon-Two Rock Rd 0.40
Carmody Rd
>4.0 RIGHT Caution: Rough pavement 2.60
56.6 LEFT Valley Ford Rd 1.20
57.8 RIGHT Bloomfield Rd 2.70
60.5 LEFT Burnside Rd 0.00
CONTROL #1 (INFO)
60.5 STOP Corner of Bloomfield and Burnside.
Answer question on brevet card.
60.5 STRAIGHT  Continue on Burnside Rd 3.30
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Barnett Valley Rd.

63.8 LEFT Caution: Rough pavement 210
65.9 LEFT Bodega Hwy 0.80
66.7 RIGHT Bohemian Hwy 3.80
CONTROL #2 (RECEIPT)
Open control, Occidental, CA.
70.5 STOP Sﬁggestion: Bohemian Market, 3633 Main St.
Open: +03:46 Close: +07:32
70.5 STRAIGHT  Continue on Bohemian Hwy 5.10
75.6  BEAR RIGHT Stay on Bohemian Hwy (straight is Main St) 1.60
77.2 RIGHT CA-116 / River Rd 1.10
78.3 LEFT Old Monte Rio Rd 2.80
81.1 LEFT Cherry St 1.00
82.1 BEAR LEFT  Merge onto Old Cazadero Rd. 0.60
) STRAIGHT  Follow signs to stay on Old Cazadero. )
82.7 RIGHT Switchback on Old Cazadero Rd. Climb begins. 3.70
CONTROL #3 (INFO)
Gate ahead on left; Not uphill to Wildwood retreat
e el Answer question on breveFi): card.
Continue downhill on dirt.
86.4 STRAIGHT Continue on Old Cazadero Rd 0.20
Crawl under gate.
gedo  SURAIERAT Caution: Steep dirt descent, debris 110
Austin Creek. Cross field of rocks and climb up dirt path to open
S50 STRAICHY gate (sign on fence says “"1500 Old Cazadero”) 0Lz
88.0 LEFT Continue uphill on Old Cazadero (gravel) 0.90
Crawl under gate. Continue straight/right downbhill.
EES  SURAIEHY Caution: Steep. Metal grate bridge at bottom of descent. U0
Fort Ross Rd (2nd right): steep climb.
89.7 RIGHT Food: Left on Cazadero Hwy (not up Fort Ross Rd), 9.20
Cazadero General Store on right in 0.3mi.
CONTROL #4 (INFO)
98.9 STOP Fort Ross/Meyers Grade T junction.
Answer question on brevet card.
Meyers Grade Rd
28.9 LEFT Caution: 18% descent, narrow road 4.90
103.8 LEFT CA-1 5.00
CONTROL #5 (RECEIPT)
Open control, Jenner, CA.
108.8 STOP Suggestion: Jenner “C” Store, 10438 Coast Hwy.
Open: +05:50 Close: +11:40
108.8 STRAIGHT  Continue on Hwy 1 1.10
109.9 RIGHT Stay on Hwy 1, cross bridge over Russian River 0.30
110.2 LEFT Willow Creek Rd. Rough pavement and gravel 3.90
114.1 STRAIGHT  Gate. Dirt climb begins 4.60
CONTROL #6 (INFO)
118.7 STOP Gate.
Answer question on brevet card.
118.7 STRAIGHT  Continue on Willow Creek Rd 2.10
120.8 RIGHT Coleman Valley Rd 0.30
121.1  BEAR LEFT  20Y Rd (uphill) 4.70
) Caution: Steep, uneven descent )
125.8 RIGHT Bodega Hwy 0.70
126.5 STRAIGHT  Food: Bodega Country Store on right 0.70
127.2 LEFT CA-1 (Valley Ford Cutoff) 3.30




Permanent: Old Cazadero 300

130.5 RIGHT Valley Ford Estero Rd (sharp right, then almost immediate left ) 0.80
131.3 STRAIGHT  Name changes to Valley Ford Franklin School Rd 2.70
134.0 BEAR RIGHT ‘S‘,t,?y on Valley Ford Franklin School Rd (sign says “Dillon Beach 2.30
CONTROL #7 (INFO)
136.3 STOP Intersection with Dillon Beach Rd.
Answer question on brevet card.
136.3  STRAIGHT Dillon Beach Rd 2.60
CA-1 (Tomales downtown).
138.9 RIGHT Food: Diekmann's Store, closes 8pm 8.10
147.0 STRAIGHT  Food: Marshall Store on right, closes 6pm 8.30
155.3 BEAR RIGHT Continue on CA-1 into Point Reyes Station 0.50
CONTROL #8 (RECEIPT)
Open control, Point Reyes Station, CA.
Suggestion: Palace Market, 11300 State Rt 1.
155.8 STOP Most stores close by 8pm. If you arrive after that time, (1) mail
a postcard; (2) a water faucet is available at Greenbridge Gas,
on right when entering town.
Open: +08:22 Close: +16:44
155.8 STRAIGHT  Continue 17.2mi on CA-1, through Olema and Stinson Beach 17.30
CONTROL #9 (INFO)
Steep Ravine access gate on right
1731 STOP just past mile marker 11.20
Answer question on brevet card.
173.1 STRAIGHT  Continue on CA-1 10.30
183.4 RIGHT i;ahy;)on CA-1/Shoreline Hwy (Tam Junction, Arco station on 0.60
184.0 STRAIGHT  Under freeway (US-101) overpass 0.05
Pohono St: turn left across oncoming traffic, then immediate
184.0 LEFT right onto bike path. 0.70
Caution: High-speed oncoming traffic
184.7 RIGHT Gate 6 Rd (at path end) 0.00
184.7 LEFT Bridgeway 2.38
187.1 RIGHT Richardson St 0.04
187.2 LEFT 2nd St, becomes South St, then Alexander Ave 1.30
188.5 _ US-101 off-ramp
) left or straight depending on time of day
* DAYTIME - WEST SIDE OF BRIDGE *
188.5 STRAIGHT US-101 underpass. 0.20
Caution: Narrow
188.7 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.05
188.7 LEFT E:;El)ng area, enter Golden Gate Bridge west sidewalk (bike 210
190.8 BEAR LEFT  Battery East Trail 0.20
191.0 LEFT Lincoln Blvd 0.70
191.7 LEFT McDowell Ave 0.30
192.0 RIGHT Old Mason St 0.02
192.0 RIGHT Mason St 1.10
193.1  STRAIGHT  Marina Blvd 0.80
193.9 STOP FINISH: Marina Safeway, 15 Marina Blvd, San Francisco

Open: +10:22 Close: +20:44

* NIGHTTIME - EAST SIDE OF BRIDGE *
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Sidewalk before Hwy 101 off-ramp. Follow sidewalk to Golden

188.5 LEFT Gate Bridge east sidewalk 0.40
188.9 STRAIGHT  Push red button to open gate; do not be alarmed by loud buzzer 1.80
190.7 STRAIGHT  Golden Gate Bridge toll plaza parking lot 0.10
190.8 LEFT Lincoln Blvd 0.80
191.6 LEFT McDowell Ave 0.30
191.9 RIGHT Old Mason St 0.02
191.9 RIGHT Mason St 1.10
193.0 STRAIGHT Marina Blvd 0.80
193.8 STOP FINISH: Marina Safeway, 15 Marina Blvd, San Francisco

Open: +10:22 Close: +20:44




